

Our Ref: CTFOI2217

17th October 2023

Quality and Governance Service
Wirral Community Health and Care
NHS Foundation Trust
Wing 5, 1st Floor
St Catherine's Health Centre
Derby Road
Birkenhead
Wirral
CH42 0LQ
0151 514 2202

www.wchc.nhs.uk

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Original Request and Response:

I would like to make a Freedom of Information Request as Follows:

A number of IV drugs are reconstituted or prepared before administration Pharmacy aseptic services.

Response: The Trust administers IV antibiotics, but we do not have any prepared in pharmacy beforehand.

If your Trust procures all or some of their aseptic pharmaceutical services from licenced compounders both NHS and Private.

Response: N/A

If so, can you list the Providers your Trust Currently uses.

Response: N/A

Can you indicate if your Trust has a preferred or preferred provider if so please list them.

Response: N/A

Does your Trust have any documentation that falls within the Scope of a competent FOI request relating to how you choose compounders if so, can I have copies. Please feel free to redact as necessary.

Response: N/A

If you are not satisfied that your Freedom of Information request has been dealt with in an adequate manner, you have the right to request a review, requiring us to review our action and response. To request a review of this response, please contact the FOI Officer, Wirral Community Health and







If you are unhappy with the way we have handled your request for review, you may ask the Information Commissioner to review our decision: The Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF, Telephone: 01625 545700.





